

Tennessee & Oneida Storm System, Phase 1

Contract No. 202262453							270 Days		BT CONSTRUCTION, INC.: Hartford Fire Insurance Company		CONCRETE WORKS OF COLORADO, INC.: Hartford Fire Insurance Company		Reynolds Construction, LLC Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America	
ID	Bid Item	Description	Qty	Units	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid		
<b>IMP - Base Bid Fixed Price Section [01-21.16.02 through 01-21.19.01]</b>														
26986	01-21.16.02	ALLOWANCE FOR TREE REMOVAL, TRIMMING/ REPLACEMENT AND DISPOSAL - SEE PROJECT SPECIAL PROVISIONS	30,000	A/A	\$1.00	\$30,000.00	\$1.00	\$30,000.00	\$1.00	\$30,000.00	\$1.00	\$30,000.00		
22079	01-21.19.01	ALLOWANCE FOR CERTIFIED ASBESTOS BUILDING INSPECTOR (CABI)/AIR MONITOR(HOURLY) - SEE PROJECT SPECIAL PROVISIONS	100,000	A/A	\$1.00	\$100,000.00	\$1.00	\$100,000.00	\$1.00	\$100,000.00	\$1.00	\$100,000.00		
<b>IPM - Base Bid Items [01-52.13 through 50-1]</b>														
01-52.13		TEMPORARY OFFICE FACILITIES	1	LS	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$48,700.00	\$48,700.00		
26263	3-2a	HAULING OF CONTAMINATED MATERIALS TO DENVER/ARAPAHOE DISPOSAL SITE (DADS)* LICENSED PER D.R.M.C. 48-62	3,000	CY	\$35.00	\$105,000.00	\$50.00	\$150,000.00	\$16.00	\$48,000.00	\$55.00	\$165,000.00		
22065	3-7a	HEALTH & SAFETY PLAN	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00		
22066	3-7b	MATERIAL MANAGEMENT PLAN	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00		
24909	41-1	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$87,000.00	\$87,000.00		
22042	50-1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$235,000.00	\$235,000.00	\$700,000.00	\$700,000.00	\$684,570.00	\$684,570.00		
<b>Schedule A - Base Bid Items [2-2.1a through 32-93-00.12]</b>														
24752	2-2.1a	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK/BIKE PATH	505	SF	\$4.50	\$2,272.50	\$4.00	\$2,020.00	\$10.60	\$5,353.00	\$15.00	\$7,575.00		
24756	2-11.2c	REMOVE EXISTING 12" STORM SEWER PIPE	140	LF	\$45.00	\$6,300.00	\$40.00	\$5,600.00	\$32.00	\$4,480.00	\$85.00	\$11,900.00		
25279	2-11.5c	ABANDON EXISTING 12" SEWER PIPE - (WITHIN TREE PROTECTION ZONE)	20	LF	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$55.00	\$1,100.00	\$102.00	\$2,040.00	\$124.00	\$2,480.00		
24757	2-12.7	REMOVE EXISTING STRUCTURE : (POND OUTLET)	1	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00		
24758	2-12.7	REMOVE EXISTING STRUCTURE : (OUTFALL TO CHERRY CREEK)	1	EA	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00		
24761	3-5	MUCK EXCAVATION	300	TON	\$60.00	\$18,000.00	\$25.00	\$7,500.00	\$96.00	\$28,800.00	\$213.00	\$63,900.00		
24762	5-2a	SUBGRADE MATERIAL (SELECT BACKFILL)	1,700	TON	\$25.00	\$42,500.00	\$45.00	\$76,500.00	\$38.00	\$64,600.00	\$30.00	\$51,000.00		
24766	5-3a	OVEREXCAVATION AND REPLACEMENT WITH SELECT BACKFILL MATERIAL	295	CY	\$100.00	\$29,500.00	\$70.00	\$20,650.00	\$52.00	\$15,340.00	\$127.00	\$37,465.00		
25715	5-7	CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIALS (CLSM)	125	CY	\$200.00	\$25,000.00	\$200.00	\$25,000.00	\$180.00	\$22,500.00	\$250.00	\$31,250.00		
24768	5-8	CRUSHED GRAVEL BASE COURSE (CDOT CLASS 6 ROAD BASE)	70	TON	\$35.00	\$2,450.00	\$40.00	\$2,800.00	\$38.00	\$2,660.00	\$113.00	\$7,910.00		
12-14		CONCRETE CUT-OFF WALL	200	CY	\$500.00	\$100,000.00	\$300.00	\$60,000.00	\$800.00	\$160,000.00	\$461.00	\$92,200.00		
24786	16-7	PERMANENT BARRICADES : (BARRIER ACROSS LOLLIPOP LAKE OUTLET STRUCTURE MAINTENANCE PATH)	20	LF	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$70.00	\$1,400.00	\$330.00	\$6,600.00	\$239.00	\$4,780.00		
24835	16-8	HAND RAIL : (OUTFALL TO CHERRY CREEK)	45	LF	\$310.00	\$13,950.00	\$125.00	\$5,625.00	\$280.00	\$12,600.00	\$242.00	\$10,890.00		
24836	20-1	ASPHALTIC TEMPORARY PATCHING	715	SY-IN	\$10.00	\$7,150.00	\$16.00	\$11,440.00	\$12.00	\$8,580.00	\$17.00	\$12,155.00		
24840	20-2cf	ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, SX, RAP 20%, N=100, 76-28	455	SY-IN	\$8.00	\$3,640.00	\$22.00	\$10,010.00	\$13.75	\$6,256.25	\$18.00	\$8,190.00		
24841	20-3ce	ASPHALT BASE COURSE, S, RAP 20%, N=100, 64-22	1,053	SY-IN	\$10.50	\$11,056.50	\$16.00	\$16,848.00	\$13.75	\$14,478.75	\$19.00	\$19,809.00		
24842	20-4	ASPHALT ROTOMILL	41	SY-IN	\$5.00	\$205.00	\$15.00	\$615.00	\$60.00	\$2,460.00	\$18.00	\$738.00		
24846	22-1	EARTHWORK	1,078	SY	\$40.00	\$43,120.00	\$12.00	\$12,936.00	\$28.00	\$30,184.00	\$65.00	\$70,070.00		
24849	27-1	STEEL SHEET PILING	360	LF	\$455.00	\$163,800.00	\$650.00	\$234,000.00	\$650.00	\$234,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$612,000.00		
24851	30-1d	RIPRAP TYPE H	60	SY	\$75.00	\$4,500.00	\$300.00	\$18,000.00	\$258.00	\$15,480.00	\$242.00	\$14,520.00		
24852	30-2a	GROUTED BOULDERS (2-FOOT DIAMETER)	65	SY	\$500.00	\$32,500.00	\$400.00	\$26,000.00	\$360.00	\$23,400.00	\$868.00	\$56,420.00		
24853	30-2b	GROUTED BOULDERS (3-FOOT DIAMETER)	40	SY	\$750.00	\$30,000.00	\$400.00	\$16,000.00	\$452.00	\$18,080.00	\$1,300.00	\$52,000.00		
26541	32-13.43.01	Cast-in-place Pervious Paving	872	SF	\$5.00	\$4,360.00	\$25.00	\$21,800.00	\$28.00	\$24,416.00	\$38.00	\$33,136.00		
24858	34-6.2	PRECAST RCBC (SPECIAL SIZE AND/OR DESIGN) : (8'X6' - ASTM C1577)	300	LF	\$1,500.00	\$450,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$780,000.00	\$2,340.00	\$702,000.00	\$2,225.00	\$667,500.00		
24864	34-12.6	CAST-IN-PLACE OUTFALL STRUCTURE : (CHERRY CREEK)	1	EA	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$122,000.00	\$122,000.00	\$150,620.00	\$150,620.00	\$66,000.00	\$66,000.00		
24866	34-12.7	CAST-IN-PLACE SPECIAL STRUCTURE : (POND OUTLET)	1	EA	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$240,000.00	\$240,000.00	\$216,300.00	\$216,300.00	\$166,000.00	\$166,000.00		
24870	34-15.3	UTILITY EXPLORATORY INVESTIGATION	1	EA	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$450.00	\$450.00		
26335	43-1b	STORM WATER MANAGEMENT (SCENARIO 2) See SCS 23.0	1	LS	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$59,000.00	\$59,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00		
24693	44-1	DEWATERING	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$98,000.00	\$98,000.00	\$189,600.00	\$189,600.00		
24691	45-2	QUALITY CONTROL TESTING	1	LS	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00		
24904	46-1	PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINT) : (TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING)	36	SF	\$4.00	\$144.00	\$20.00	\$720.00	\$36.00	\$1,296.00	\$15.00	\$540.00		
24905	46-3	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	36	SF	\$22.50	\$810.00	\$39.00	\$1,404.00	\$60.00	\$2,160.00	\$30.00	\$1,080.00		
24690	47-1	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	1	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,900.00	\$18,900.00		
26630	01-50-00.01	GOOSE PROTECTION FENCING	75	LF	\$10.00	\$750.00	\$18.00	\$1,350.00	\$9.15	\$686.25	\$4.00	\$300.00		
26631	01-56-39.01	TREE RETENTION AND PROTECTION (6' CHAIN LINK)	500	LF	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$18.00	\$9,000.00	\$16.00	\$8,000.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00		
26632	02-41-00.01	REMOVE EXISTING IRRIGATION	1	LS	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$1,155.00	\$1,155.00		
26633	31-11-00.01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	500	SY	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$12.00	\$6,000.00	\$19.00	\$9,500.00	\$28.00	\$14,000.00		
26634	32-13-13.02	CONCRETE BIKE PATH - 6" THICK	460	SF	\$10.00	\$4,600.00	\$20.00	\$9,200.00	\$8.20	\$3,772.00	\$18.00	\$8,280.00		
26636	32-80-00.01	IRRIGATION HEAD - POP UP	3	EA	\$41.00	\$123.00	\$110.00	\$330.00	\$92.00	\$276.00	\$85.00	\$255.00		
26637	32-80-00.02	IRRIGATION HEAD - ROTATING	2	EA	\$90.00	\$180.00	\$170.00	\$340.00	\$138.00	\$276.00	\$119.00	\$238.00		
26639	32-80-00.03	IRRIGATION - PVC SLEEVE	60	LF	\$15.00	\$900.00	\$75.00	\$4,500.00	\$15.00	\$900.00	\$7.00	\$420.00		
26635	32-80-00.06	IRRIGATION LATERALS TO SPRINKLER HEADS	536	LF	\$45.00	\$24,120.00	\$5.00	\$2,680.00	\$4.10	\$2,197.60	\$4.00	\$2,144.00		
26638	32-80-00.11	IRRIGATION - REPAIR / ADJUST EXISTING IRRIGATION IN SOD AREA	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00		
26641	32-92-20.01	NATIVE SEEDING - UPLAND SEEDING	5,110	SF	\$1.50	\$7,665.00	\$0.50	\$2,555.00	\$0.42	\$2,146.20	\$0.70	\$3,577.00		
26642	32-92-20.02	NATIVE SEEDING - WETLAND SEEDING	1,000	SF	\$1.75	\$1,750.00	\$0.50	\$500.00	\$0.42	\$420.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00		
26643	32-92-23.01	SODDING	3,000	SF	\$2.50	\$7,500.00	\$2.00	\$6,000.00	\$1.68	\$5,040.00	\$1.40	\$4,200.00		
26629	32-93-00.01	TREES, PLANTS, & GROUNDCOVERS - DECIDUOUS TREE = 2.5" CALIPER : COMMON HACKBERRY	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,076.00	\$1,076.00	\$978.00	\$978.00		
26686	32-93-00.01	TREES, PLANTS, & GROUNDCOVERS - DECIDUOUS TREE = 2.5" CALIPER : PLAINS COTTONWOOD	2	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,076.00	\$2,152.00	\$865.00	\$1,730.00		
26644	32-93-00.11	TREES, PLANTS, & GROUNDCOVERS - SHRUBS #5 : TALL BLUE RABBITBRUSH	11	EA	\$125.00	\$1,375.00	\$100.00	\$1,100.00	\$86.40	\$950.40	\$79.00	\$869.00		
26863	32-93-00.11	TREES, PLANTS, & GROUNDCOVERS - SHRUBS #5 : TWINBERRY	8	EA	\$125.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$86.40	\$691.20	\$116.00	\$928.00		
26864	32-93-00.11	TREES, PLANTS, & GROUNDCOVERS - SHRUBS #5 : AMERICAN PLUM	6	EA	\$125.00	\$750.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$74.40	\$446.40	\$117.00	\$702.00		
26865	32-93-00.11	TREES, PLANTS, & GROUNDCOVERS - SHRUBS #5 : SKUNKBUSH SUMAC	9	EA	\$125.00	\$1,125.00	\$100.00	\$900.00	\$86.40	\$777.60	\$68.00	\$612.00		
26628	32-93-00.12	TREES, PLANTS, & GROUNDCOVERS - WETLAND PLUGS	450	EA	\$5.00	\$2,250.00	\$13.00	\$5,850.00	\$11.31	\$5,089.50	\$9.00	\$4,050.00		
<b>Schedule B Base Bid Fixed Price Section [01-21.26.01]</b>														
24744	01-21.26.01	ALLOWANCE FOR GROUND WATER TREATMENT CONSUMABLES WEEKLY-SEE PROJECT SPECIAL PROVISIONS	200,000	A/A	\$1.00	\$200,000.00	\$1.00	\$200,000.00	\$1.00	\$200,000.00	\$1.00	\$200,000.00		
<b>Schedule B - Base Bid Items [02-71.00-01 through 32-93-00.12]</b>														
02-71.00.01		GROUND WATER TREATMENT EQUIPMENT & OPERATIONS WEEKLY - SEE PROJECT SPECIAL PROVISIONS	25	WK	\$7,500.00	\$187,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$325,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$125,000.00		
24774	2-1.1b	REMOVE COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB, GUTTER AND SIDEWALK (3'-11")	50	LF	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$32.00	\$1,600.00	\$29.00	\$1,450.00		
24748	2-1.2a	REMOVE 6" CONCRETE CURB AND/OR GUTTER	580	LF	\$10.00	\$5,800.00	\$4.00	\$2,320.00	\$7.50	\$4,350.00	\$10.00	\$5,800.00		
24749	2-1.4	REMOVE SIDEWALK ACCESSIBILITY CONCRETE CURB RAMP	470	SF	\$6.00	\$2,820.00	\$4.00	\$1,880.00	\$12.00	\$5,640.00	\$4.00	\$1,880.00		
24750	2-2.1	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	525	SF	\$4.50	\$2,362.50	\$4.00	\$2,100.00	\$12.00	\$6,300.00	\$7.00	\$3,675.00		
24751	2-2.1a	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK/BIKE PATH	6,265	SF	\$4.50	\$28,192.50	\$4.00	\$25,060.00	\$12.00	\$75,180.00	\$4.00	\$25,060.00		
24754	2-2.5	REMOVE MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE FLATWORK : (PARK BENCH CONCRETE PAD)	55	SF	\$4.50	\$247.50	\$10.00	\$550.00	\$12.00	\$660.00	\$17.00	\$935.00		

24775	12-1.6	COMBINATION CURB, GUTTER AND SIDEWALK (3'-11")	50	LF	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$125.00	\$6,250.00	\$52.00	\$2,600.00	\$113.00	\$5,650.00
24776	12-1.8	SIDEWALK ACCESSIBILITY CONCRETE CURB RAMP (	300	SF	\$20.00	\$6,000.00	\$22.00	\$6,600.00	\$24.00	\$7,200.00	\$20.00	\$6,000.00
24777	12-1.8	PANEL FOR GARLAND PARK)	800	SF	\$25.00	\$20,000.00	\$35.00	\$28,000.00	\$39.00	\$31,200.00	\$29.00	\$23,200.00
24778	12-2.1	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	440	SF	\$17.50	\$7,700.00	\$27.00	\$11,880.00	\$23.00	\$10,120.00	\$22.00	\$9,680.00
24781	12-5.1	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVING	855	SF	\$20.00	\$17,100.00	\$22.00	\$18,810.00	\$22.00	\$18,810.00	\$18.00	\$15,390.00
25171	12-5.2	CONCRETE APRON : (STORM DRAIN OUTLET)	840	SF	\$20.00	\$16,800.00	\$88.00	\$73,920.00	\$38.00	\$31,920.00	\$60.00	\$50,400.00
24782	16-1	SECURITY FENCE : (TEMPORARY ORANGE PLASTIC)	275	LF	\$6.00	\$1,650.00	\$4.00	\$1,100.00	\$6.00	\$1,650.00	\$5.00	\$1,375.00
24834	16-8	HAND RAIL : (GARLAND PARK OUTLET)	55	LF	\$310.00	\$17,050.00	\$130.00	\$7,150.00	\$310.00	\$17,050.00	\$351.00	\$19,305.00
24837	20-1	ASPHALTIC TEMPORARY PATCHING	9,200	SY-IN	\$10.00	\$92,000.00	\$15.00	\$138,000.00	\$11.58	\$106,536.00	\$9.00	\$82,800.00
24838	20-2bf	ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, SX, RAP 20%, N=75, 76-28	3,174	SY-IN	\$8.00	\$25,392.00	\$22.00	\$69,828.00	\$14.52	\$46,086.48	\$12.00	\$38,088.00
24839	20-3be	ASPHALT BASE COURSE, S, RAP 20%, N=75, 64-22	9,919	SY-IN	\$10.50	\$104,149.50	\$15.00	\$148,785.00	\$13.00	\$128,947.00	\$8.00	\$79,352.00
26171	20-4	ASPHALT ROTOMILL	64	SY-IN	\$5.00	\$320.00	\$22.00	\$1,408.00	\$60.00	\$3,840.00	\$31.00	\$1,984.00
24847	22-1	EARTHWORK	6,661	SY	\$40.00	\$266,440.00	\$12.00	\$79,932.00	\$28.00	\$186,508.00	\$34.00	\$226,474.00
24850	27-1	STEEL SHEET PILING	390	LF	\$455.00	\$177,450.00	\$700.00	\$273,000.00	\$650.00	\$253,500.00	\$1,277.00	\$498,030.00
24854	30-2a	GROUTED BOULDERS (2-FOOT DIAMETER)	215	SY	\$500.00	\$107,500.00	\$400.00	\$86,000.00	\$365.00	\$78,475.00	\$850.00	\$182,750.00
24855	30-2b	GROUTED BOULDERS (3-FOOT DIAMETER)	305	SY	\$750.00	\$228,750.00	\$400.00	\$122,000.00	\$472.00	\$143,960.00	\$965.00	\$294,325.00
26910	32-13.43.01	Cast-in-place Pervious Paving	1,910	SF	\$5.00	\$9,550.00	\$25.00	\$47,750.00	\$28.00	\$53,480.00	\$33.00	\$63,030.00
24857	34-2.3g	24" DIAMETER C-76 RCP, CLASS III	40	LF	\$220.00	\$8,800.00	\$300.00	\$12,000.00	\$210.00	\$8,400.00	\$555.00	\$22,200.00
24859	34-6.2	PRECAST RCBC (SPECIAL SIZE AND/OR DESIGN) : (8'X7' - ASTM C1433)	380	LF	\$1,750.00	\$665,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$836,000.00	\$2,390.00	\$908,200.00	\$2,670.00	\$1,014,600.00
24860	34-7.1g	24" DIAMETER PVC PIPE : (SDR 35 PIPE, WATER QUALITY VAULT)	30	LF	\$250.00	\$7,500.00	\$300.00	\$9,000.00	\$196.00	\$5,880.00	\$2,550.00	\$76,500.00
25281	34-7.1k	36" DIAMETER PVC PIPE : (SDR 35 PIPE, WATER QUALITY VAULT)	30	LF	\$500.00	\$15,000.00	\$400.00	\$12,000.00	\$260.00	\$7,800.00	\$2,025.00	\$60,750.00
24861	34-12.1c	4" DIAMETER PRECAST MANHOLE WITH TYPE C BASE & CONCENTRIC CONE : (ACCESS MANHOLE)	1	EA	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$8,560.00	\$8,560.00
24862	34-12.1d	4" DIAMETER PRECAST MANHOLE WITH TYPE C BASE & FLAT TOP : (ACCESS MANHOLE)	2	EA	\$3,750.00	\$7,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00	\$8,600.00	\$17,200.00
24863	34-12.5c	CAST-IN-PLACE TYPE P MANHOLE SPECIAL DESIGN : (MH100-22 WATER QUALITY DIVERSION)	1	EA	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$133,000.00	\$133,000.00	\$58,812.00	\$58,812.00	\$86,000.00	\$86,000.00
24865	34-12.6	CAST-IN-PLACE OUTFALL STRUCTURE : (GARLAND PARK)	1	EA	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$145,000.00	\$145,000.00	\$69,600.00	\$69,600.00	\$69,000.00	\$69,000.00
26201	34-12.7	CAST-IN-PLACE SPECIAL STRUCTURE : PROCUREMENT, DELIVERY AND INSTALLATION OF CARLSONATOR DOUBLE PRE-CAST WATER QUALITY VAULT - COORDINATE WITH AQUA DE VITA	1	EA	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$158,020.00	\$158,020.00	\$211,000.00	\$211,000.00
26265	34-12.7	CAST-IN-PLACE SPECIAL STRUCTURE : REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX BENDS (8'X7' - ASTM C1433)	3	EA	\$22,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$240,000.00	\$86,000.00	\$258,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$159,000.00
26267	34-12.7	CAST-IN-PLACE SPECIAL STRUCTURE : 7" DIAMETER PRECAST MANHOLE WITH TYPE C BASE & FLAT TOP (WATER QUALITY VAULT)	1	EA	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$34,500.00	\$34,500.00
24867	34-12.9	ADJUST UTILITY LIDS : (VALVE BOXES)	3	EA	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$125.00	\$375.00	\$210.00	\$630.00	\$440.00	\$1,320.00
24868	34-12.9	ADJUST UTILITY LIDS : (MANHOLE COVER)	1	EA	\$675.00	\$675.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$595.00	\$595.00
26266	34-14.3v	96" RCP FLARED END SECTION WITH TRASH RACK : 8'X7' RCBC OUTLET INOT GARLAND PARK	1	EA	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$41,000.00	\$41,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00
24869	34-14.4	CONCRETE COLLARS	3	EA	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$3,600.00	\$10,800.00	\$12,300.00	\$36,900.00
24871	34-15.3	UTILITY EXPLORATORY INVESTIGATION	6	EA	\$750.00	\$4,500.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$700.00	\$4,200.00	\$550.00	\$3,300.00
24874	34-16.3a	DOUBLE #16 INLET WITH OPEN THROAT	1	EA	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
24875	34-16.4a	TRIPLE #16 INLET WITH OPEN THROAT	2	EA	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$8,200.00	\$16,400.00	\$30,000.00	\$60,000.00
24883	40-3	SODDING : (ROW)	1,400	SF	\$2.75	\$3,850.00	\$2.00	\$2,800.00	\$1.68	\$2,352.00	\$1.70	\$2,380.00
24887	40-4a	INSTALL SPRINKLER LINE : (ROW)	200	LF	\$47.00	\$9,400.00	\$7.00	\$1,400.00	\$5.40	\$1,080.00	\$6.00	\$1,200.00
24894	40-6	DECORATIVE LANDSCAPING : (ROW - 1090 S Kearney St)	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,560.00	\$2,560.00
24899	41-2	REROUTING AND CONSTRUCTION OF BIKE PATH : TEMPORARY BIKE PATH DETOUR	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$19,056.00	\$19,056.00	\$28,900.00	\$28,900.00
24912	43-1b	STORM WATER MANAGEMENT (SCENARIO 2) See SCS 23.0	1	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$64,800.00	\$64,800.00
24908	44-1	DEWATERING	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$102,000.00	\$102,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
24709	45-2	QUALITY CONTROL TESTING	1	LS	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00
24901	46-1	PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINT) : (TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING)	36	SF	\$4.00	\$144.00	\$20.00	\$720.00	\$36.00	\$1,296.00	\$15.00	\$540.00
24902	46-3	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	36	SF	\$22.50	\$810.00	\$40.00	\$1,440.00	\$60.00	\$2,160.00	\$30.00	\$1,080.00
24906	46-4	PERFORMED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	390	SF	\$27.50	\$10,725.00	\$50.00	\$19,500.00	\$62.00	\$24,180.00	\$40.00	\$15,600.00
24708	47-1	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	1	LS	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$18,900.00	\$18,900.00
24907	47-2	SURVEY MONUMENTATION	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
26679	32-33-00.02	SITE FURNISHINGS - BENCH	2	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,300.00	\$10,600.00
26680	32-33-00.01	SITE FURNISHINGS - PICNIC TABLE	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00
26645	01-50-00.01	GOOSE PROTECTION FENCING	286	LF	\$10.00	\$2,860.00	\$18.00	\$5,148.00	\$45.00	\$12,870.00	\$4.00	\$1,144.00
26646	01-56-39.01	TREE RETENTION AND PROTECTION (6' CHAIN LINK)	1,200	LF	\$10.00	\$12,000.00	\$18.00	\$21,600.00	\$18.00	\$21,600.00	\$15.00	\$18,000.00
26647	02-41-00.01	REMOVE EXISTING IRRIGATION	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00
26648	32-13-13.01	CONCRETE WALKS, CURBS, AND MISC FLATWORK - CONCRETE BIKE PATH : Specify Thickness: 6"	6,770	SF	\$10.00	\$67,700.00	\$20.00	\$135,400.00	\$18.40	\$124,568.00	\$10.00	\$67,700.00
26678	32-13-13.01	CONCRETE WALKS, CURBS, AND MISC FLATWORK - CONCRETE BIKE PATH : Specify Thickness: 8"	10,470	SF	\$15.00	\$157,050.00	\$15.00	\$157,050.00	\$24.60	\$257,562.00	\$12.00	\$125,640.00
26650	32-80-00.01	IRRIGATION HEAD - POP UP	79	EA	\$41.00	\$3,239.00	\$110.00	\$8,690.00	\$92.00	\$7,268.00	\$60.00	\$4,740.00
26651	32-80-00.02	IRRIGATION HEAD - ROTATING	77	EA	\$90.00	\$6,930.00	\$170.00	\$13,090.00	\$142.00	\$10,934.00	\$80.00	\$6,160.00
26656	32-80-00.03	IRRIGATION - PVC SLEEVE	240	LF	\$15.00	\$3,600.00	\$75.00	\$18,000.00	\$15.00	\$3,600.00	\$28.00	\$6,720.00
26652	32-80-00.04	IRRIGATION MAINLINE WITH WIRING : Designate Size Or Location	436	LF	\$67.00	\$29,212.00	\$45.00	\$19,620.00	\$38.00	\$16,568.00	\$75.00	\$32,700.00
26654	32-80-00.05	IRRIGATION MAINLINE WITH WIRING IN TREE PROTECTION ZONE : Designate Size Or Location	88	LF	\$100.00	\$8,800.00	\$50.00	\$4,400.00	\$46.00	\$4,048.00	\$133.00	\$11,704.00
26653	32-80-00.06	IRRIGATION LATERALS TO SPRINKLER HEADS : Designate Size Or Location	2,780	LF	\$45.00	\$125,100.00	\$5.00	\$13,900.00	\$4.20	\$11,676.00	\$5.00	\$13,900.00
26655	32-80-00.07	IRRIGATION LATERALS TO SPRINKLER HEADS IN TREE PROTECTION ZONE : Designate Size Or Location	2,780	LF	\$75.00	\$208,500.00	\$7.00	\$19,460.00	\$6.70	\$18,626.00	\$8.00	\$22,240.00
26657	32-80-00.08	IRRIGATION - CONTROL VALVE	15	EA	\$250.00	\$3,750.00	\$1,800.00	\$27,000.00	\$1,510.21	\$22,653.15	\$1,300.00	\$19,500.00
26658	32-80-00.10	IRRIGATION - GATE VALVE	2	EA	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$941.16	\$1,882.32	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00
26660	32-92-20.01	NATIVE SEEDING - UPLAND SEEDING	50,160	SF	\$1.50	\$75,240.00	\$0.50	\$25,080.00	\$0.30	\$15,048.00	\$0.45	\$22,572.00
26661	32-92-20.02	NATIVE SEEDING - WETLAND SEEDING	11,000	SF	\$1.75	\$19,250.00	\$0.50	\$5,500.00	\$0.42	\$4,620.00	\$0.60	\$6,600.00
26677	32-92-23.01	SODDING	29,000	SF	\$2.50	\$72,500.00	\$4.00	\$116,000.00	\$1.68	\$48,720.00	\$1.25	\$36,250.00
26663	32-93-00.01	TREES, PLANTS, & GROUNDCOVERS - DECIDUOUS TREE = 2.5" CALIPER : HIGHLAND PARK BIGTOOTH MAPLE	3	EA	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,075.20	\$3,225.60	\$905.00	\$2,715.00
26873	32-93-00.01	TREES, PLANTS, & GROUNDCOVERS - DECIDUOUS TREE = 2.5" CALIPER : THINLEAF ALDER	9	EA	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$10,800.00	\$1,075.20	\$9,676.80	\$884.00	\$7,956.00
26874	32-93-00.01	TREES, PLANTS, & GROUNDCOVERS - DECIDUOUS TREE = 2.5" CALIPER : COCKSPUR HAWTHORN	6	EA	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,075.20	\$6,451.20	\$881.00	\$5,286.00
26875	32-93-00.01	TREES, PLANTS, & GROUNDCOVERS - DECIDUOUS TREE = 2.5" CALIPER : HERITAGE	3	EA	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,075.20	\$3,225.60	\$905.00	\$2,715.00
26876	32-93-00.01	TREES, PLANTS, & GROUNDCOVERS - DECIDUOUS TREE = 2.5" CALIPER : GOLDEN WEEPING WILLOW	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,075.20	\$1,075.20	\$1,014.00	\$1,014.00
26872	32-93-00.10	TREES, PLANTS, & GROUNDCOVERS - SHRUBS #1 : CAROLINE RASPBERRY	6	EA	\$125.00	\$750.00	\$40.00	\$240.00	\$32.40	\$194.40	\$107.00	\$642.00
26662	32-93-00.11	TREES, PLANTS, & GROUNDCOVERS - SHRUBS #5 : SERVICEBERRY	15	EA	\$125.00	\$1,875.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$74.40	\$1,116.00	\$78.00	\$1,170.00
26867	32-93-00.11	TREES, PLANTS, & GROUNDCOVERS - SHRUBS #5 : TALL BLUE RABBITBRUSH	16	EA	\$125.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	\$86.40	\$1,382.40	\$65.00	\$1,040.00
26868	32-93-00.11	TREES, PLANTS, & GROUNDCOVERS - SHRUBS #5 : TWINBERRY	17	EA	\$125.00	\$2,125.00	\$100.00	\$1,700.00	\$86.40	\$1,468.80	\$100.00	\$1,700.00
26869	32-93-00.11	TREES, PLANTS, & GROUNDCOVERS - SHRUBS #5 : AMERICAN PLUM	31	EA	\$125.00	\$3,875.00	\$100.00	\$3,100.00	\$74.40	\$2,306.40	\$87.00	\$2,697.00
26870	32											

26514	01-50-00.01	GOOSE PROTECTION FENCING	2,000	LF	\$5.00	\$10,000.00	\$18.00	\$36,000.00	\$9.12	\$18,240.00	\$4.00	\$8,000.00
26517	01-56-39.01	TREE RETENTION AND PROTECTION (6' CHAIN LINK)	2,100	LF	\$8.00	\$16,800.00	\$18.00	\$37,800.00	\$22.00	\$46,200.00	\$15.00	\$31,500.00
26334	01-57-13.00	EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	1	LS	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00
26515	01-71-23.01	PARKS SPEC - CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
26518	02-41-00.01	REMOVE EXISTING IRRIGATION : COORDINATE REMOVAL AND SALVAGE OF IRRIGATION COMPONENTS (VALVES AND HEADS) WITH DENVER PARKS	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$31,400.00	\$31,400.00
26519	02-41-00.02	REMOVE PICNIC TABLE	12	EA	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$800.00	\$9,600.00	\$600.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,815.00	\$21,780.00
26520	31-20-00.01	EARTHWORK	1,100	SY	\$40.00	\$44,000.00	\$12.00	\$13,200.00	\$18.00	\$19,800.00	\$46.00	\$50,600.00
26521	31-20-00.10	EARTHWORK IN TREE PROTECTION ZONE	390	SY	\$75.00	\$29,250.00	\$20.00	\$7,800.00	\$21.00	\$8,190.00	\$90.00	\$35,100.00
26522	32-80-00.01	IRRIGATION HEAD - POP UP	119	EA	\$18.28	\$2,175.32	\$100.00	\$11,900.00	\$92.00	\$10,948.00	\$60.00	\$7,140.00
26523	32-80-00.02	IRRIGATION HEAD - ROTATING	110	EA	\$40.12	\$4,413.20	\$150.00	\$16,500.00	\$142.00	\$15,620.00	\$80.00	\$8,800.00
26524	32-80-00.03	IRRIGATION - PVC SLEEVE	170	LF	\$6.69	\$1,137.30	\$75.00	\$12,750.00	\$15.00	\$2,550.00	\$27.00	\$4,590.00
26525	32-80-00.04	IRRIGATION MAINLINE WITH WIRING	235	LF	\$29.87	\$7,019.45	\$50.00	\$11,750.00	\$37.50	\$8,812.50	\$82.00	\$19,270.00
26833	32-80-00.05	IRRIGATION MAINLINE WITH WIRING IN TREE PROTECTION ZONE	65	LF	\$44.58	\$2,897.70	\$60.00	\$3,900.00	\$46.00	\$2,990.00	\$144.00	\$9,360.00
26527	32-80-00.06	IRRIGATION LATERALS TO SPRINKLER HEADS	4,515	LF	\$20.06	\$90,570.90	\$5.00	\$22,575.00	\$4.20	\$18,963.00	\$5.00	\$22,575.00
26528	32-80-00.07	IRRIGATION LATERALS TO SPRINKLER HEADS IN TREE PROTECTION ZONE	4,516	LF	\$33.43	\$150,969.88	\$7.00	\$31,612.00	\$6.58	\$29,715.28	\$8.00	\$36,128.00
26529	32-80-00.08	IRRIGATION - CONTROL VALVE	20	EA	\$111.45	\$2,229.00	\$1,800.00	\$36,000.00	\$1,620.00	\$32,400.00	\$1,300.00	\$26,000.00
26530	32-80-00.09	IRRIGATION - QUICK COUPLING VALVE	2	EA	\$78.01	\$156.02	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$709.20	\$1,418.40	\$966.00	\$1,932.00
26531	32-80-00.10	IRRIGATION - GATE VALVE	1	EA	\$100.30	\$100.30	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$939.60	\$939.60	\$1,820.00	\$1,820.00
26532	32-84-33.01	AUTOMATIC IRRIGATION CONTROLLER : TORO SENTINEL CONTROLLER - MODEL: SBW36DG1PU	1	EA	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$36,200.00	\$36,200.00	\$21,500.00	\$21,500.00
26534	32-92-20.01	NATIVE SEEDING - UPLAND SEEDING	114,100	SF	\$0.50	\$57,050.00	\$0.50	\$57,050.00	\$0.29	\$33,089.00	\$0.42	\$47,922.00
26535	32-92-20.02	NATIVE SEEDING - WETLAND SEEDING	11,720	SF	\$0.80	\$9,376.00	\$0.50	\$5,860.00	\$0.42	\$4,922.40	\$0.60	\$7,032.00
26537	32-93-00.01	TREES, PLANTS, & GROUNDCOVERS - DECIDUOUS TREE = 2.5" CALIPER : HIGHLAND PARK BIGTOOTH MAPLE	1	EA	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,220.00	\$1,220.00	\$996.00	\$996.00
26540	32-93-00.10	TREES, PLANTS, & GROUNDCOVERS - SHRUBS #1 : SUNSET HYSSOP	67	EA	\$30.00	\$2,010.00	\$40.00	\$2,680.00	\$34.00	\$2,278.00	\$25.00	\$1,675.00
26878	32-93-00.10	TREES, PLANTS, & GROUNDCOVERS - SHRUBS #1 : BUTTERFLY MILKWEED	39	EA	\$30.00	\$1,170.00	\$40.00	\$1,560.00	\$34.00	\$1,326.00	\$28.00	\$1,092.00
26879	32-93-00.10	TREES, PLANTS, & GROUNDCOVERS - SHRUBS #1 : ENGLISH LAVENDAR	44	EA	\$30.00	\$1,320.00	\$40.00	\$1,760.00	\$34.00	\$1,496.00	\$25.00	\$1,100.00
26880	32-93-00.10	TREES, PLANTS, & GROUNDCOVERS - SHRUBS #1 : PINELEAF PENSTEMON	24	EA	\$30.00	\$720.00	\$40.00	\$960.00	\$34.00	\$816.00	\$25.00	\$600.00
26881	32-93-00.10	TREES, PLANTS, & GROUNDCOVERS - SHRUBS #1 : MAY NIGHT SALVIA	23	EA	\$30.00	\$690.00	\$40.00	\$920.00	\$34.00	\$782.00	\$25.00	\$575.00
26538	32-93-00.11	TREES, PLANTS, & GROUNDCOVERS - SHRUBS #5 : TALL BLUE RABBITBRUSH	11	EA	\$50.00	\$550.00	\$100.00	\$1,100.00	\$91.00	\$1,001.00	\$67.00	\$737.00
26877	32-93-00.11	TREES, PLANTS, & GROUNDCOVERS - SHRUBS #5 : PAWNEE BUTTES SAND CHERRY	10	EA	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$78.00	\$780.00	\$54.00	\$540.00
26536	32-93-00.12	TREES, PLANTS, & GROUNDCOVERS - WETLAND PLUGS	5,450	EA	\$5.00	\$27,250.00	\$13.00	\$70,850.00	\$12.12	\$66,054.00	\$7.00	\$38,150.00
<b>Engineers Estimate of Base Bid Total plus Add Alt 1:</b>						<b>\$6,914,280.07</b>						
<b>BID ITEMS TOTAL AMOUNT</b>							<b>\$7,073,309.00</b>	<b>\$7,666,178.90</b>	<b>\$8,578,300.00</b>			
<b>TEXTURA FEE</b>							<b>\$12,220.00</b>	<b>\$12,220.00</b>	<b>\$12,220.00</b>			
<b>TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT</b>							<b>\$7,085,529.00</b>	<b>\$7,678,398.90</b>	<b>\$8,590,520.00</b>			
<b>ADD ALTERNATE #1</b>							<b>\$479,927.00</b>	<b>\$430,751.18</b>	<b>\$515,014.00</b>			
<b>Total Award w/Add Alternates</b>							<b>\$7,565,456.00</b>	<b>\$8,109,150.08</b>	<b>\$9,105,534.00</b>			